HH DOC # 0669722 03/13/2006 11:05 AM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: HOUSEHOLD BANK

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2

Fee:

15.00

BK-0306 PG- 4138 RPTT:

0.00

PN 00704214			
-------------	--	--	--

APN_00704214	
Recording Requested By:	
Name WHEN RECORDED, MAIL AND RETURN TO:	
Address FLMHURST, IL 60126	
City / State / Zip	
Assign ment of Dead of	trust
(Title of Document)  This cover page must be typed or print	ted.
Please complete the cover page, check one of	the following and sign
below.	
If the undersigned hereby affirm that this docume	nt submitted for recording
does not contain a social security	,
OR	
☐ I the undersigned hereby affirm that this docume	nt submitted for recording
contains a social security number of a pers	
law:	(Law).
Dinama Dando	PREPARER
Signature	Title
This page is added to provide additional information required by (Additional recording fees applies)	NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.

AS PER NRS- WE CAN NOT RECORD A DOCUMENT THAT HAS A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER ON IT UNLESS IT IS REQUIRED BY LAW TO BE THERE.

Tax Parcel: 00704214

Recording requested by Countrywide Home Loans Inc.

When recorded mail to: 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD

VHEN RECORDED, MAIL AND RETURN TO:

ŠV-20 Simi Valley, CA 93063 Attn: DOCUMENT CONTROL

HSBC 577 LAMONT ROAD ELMHURST, IL 60126

Mail tax statement to: DAVID B MARSON 5020 OLD CLEAR CREEK ROAD CARSON CITY, NV 89701

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Doc. ID# 00865987352005N Commitment# 8000043

For value received, the undersigned, Countrywide Home Loans Inc., 1800 Tapo Canyon Rd Simi Valley CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

Household Finance Realty Corporation of Nevada 577 Lamont Rd., Elmhurst, IL 60126

AlT beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 11/24/04, executed by: DAVID B MARSON & JAN T MARSON Trustor as per TRUST DEED recorded as Instrument No. 3 \$(077) on 1130104 in Book Page of official records in the County Recorder's Office of DOUGLAS.

County, NEVADA.

Original Mortgage \$103,000,00

Original Mortgage \$103,000.00 5020 OLD CLEAR CREEK ROAD, CARSON CITY, NV 89701 JOINT TENANTS

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

PREPARED BY: LILIANA PRADO 577 LAMONT RD. ELMHURST, IL 60126 630-617-7000

Countrywide Home Loans Inc.

Ву CELIA RODRIGUEZ, CULLATERAL PROCESSING OFFICER
TREASURY BANK N.A AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

Dated: 12/08/2004 State of California County of Ventura

On 12/08/2004 before me, SAEED NIAKAN personally appeared CELIA RODRIGUEZ, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature:

SAEED NIAKAN

Prepared by: MARIBEL LEDEZMA

1800 Tapo Canyon Rd. SV-20 Simi Valley, CA 93063 Phone#: (805) 577-4383 Ex Ext: 4383

SAEED NIAKAN COMM. #1391549 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA VENTURA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 23, 2006

0306 BK-4139 PG-

0669722

Page: 2 Of

03/13/2006